Message

From: Culligan, Kevin [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=5AB7EF4A59614FD4B4485668C42818C7-KCULLIGA]

Sent: 6/29/2022 2:27:18 PM

To: Macedonia, Jennifer (Macedonia.Jennifer@epa.gov) [Macedonia.lennifer@epa.gov]

Subject: Definitely tomorrow for West VA vs EPA

Theory is that someone is still hard at work on dissent.

From: Hoffman, Howard <hoffman.howard@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 10:25 AM

To: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton.Lindsay@epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel <conrad.daniel@epa.gov>; Millett, John
<Millett.John@epa.gov>; Payne, James (Jim) <payne.james@epa.gov>; Prieto, Jeffrey <Prieto.Jeffrey@epa.gov>; Carroll,
Timothy <Carroll.Timothy@epa.gov>; Michalos, Maria <Michalos.Maria@epa.gov>; Giles, Cynthia
<Giles.Cynthia@epa.gov>; Culligan, Kevin <Culligan.Kevin@epa.gov>; Gilbreath, Jan <Gilbreath.Jan@epa.gov>; Profeta,
Timothy <Profeta.Timothy@epa.gov>

Cc: Payne, James (Jim) <payne.james@epa.gov>; Hogan, Stephanie <Hogan.Stephanie@epa.gov>; Marks, Matthew
<Marks.Matthew@epa.gov>; Srinivasan, Gautam <Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov>

Subject: SCOTUS announced it will issue the remaining decisions tomorrow, 6/30 -- RE: No West Virginia decision today -
- SCOTUS has not yet announced when it will issue more decisions

So, the West Virginia decision will be issued either at 10:00 or 10:10am tomorrow morning

From: Hoffman, Howard

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 10:13 AM

To: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton, Lindsay@epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel <gonrad. daniel@=spa.gov>; Millett, John

<Miflett. lohn®epa.zov>; Payne, James (Jim) <paynejames@epa.gov>; Prieto, Jeffrey <Prieto Jeffrey@ena.pov>; Carroll,
Timothy <Carroll Timothy@spa.govw>; Michalos, Maria <Michalos. Maria®epa gov>; Giles, Cynthia

<Giles. Cynthia@epa.gov>; 'Culligan, Kevin' <culligan kevin®epa gov>; Gilbreath, Jan <Githreath. Janffepa, gov>; Profeta,
Timothy <Profeta. Timothy@epa.pov>

Cc: Payne, James (Jim) <payne. lames@@epa. pov>; Hogan, Stephanie <Hogan Stephanisfepa.gov>; Marks, Matthew
<Mlarks Matthew®epa.goy>; 'Gautam Srinivasan' <Grinivasan.Gautam@ena.gov>

Subject: No West Virginia decision today -- SCOTUS has not yet announced when it will issue more decisions

From: Hoffman, Howard

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2022 11:10 AM

To: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton, Lindsay@epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel <gonrad. daniel@=spa.gov>; Millett, John

<Miflett. lohn®epa.zov>; Payne, James (Jim) <payne.james@epa.gov>; Prieto, Jeffrey <Prieto Jeffrey@ena.pov>; Carroll,
Timothy <Carroll Timothy@spa.gov>; Michalos, Maria <Michalos. Maria® epa gov>; Giles, Cynthia

<Giles. Cynthia@epa.gov>; 'Culligan, Kevin' <culligan kevin®epa gov>; Gilbreath, Jan <Githreath. Janf@epa, gov>; Profeta,
Timothy <Profeta. Timothy@epa.pov>

Cc: Payne, James (Jim) <payne. lames@@epa. pov>; Hogan, Stephanie <Hogan Stephanisfepa.gov>; Marks, Matthew
<Mlarks Matthew®epa.goy>; 'Gautam Srinivasan' <Grinivasan.Gautam@ena.gov>

Subject: SCOTUS will announce more decision{s) on Wednesday, 6/29/22, starting at 10am -- RE: The Supreme Court did
not hand down the West Virginia case today.

ED_013048_00000335-00001



From: Hoffman, Howard

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2022 10:24 AM

To: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton. Lindsay@epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel <conrad.daniel@eps gov>; Millett, John

<Millett. lohn@epa.zov>; Payne, James (Jim) <payne.lames@epa.gov>; Prieto, Jeffrey <Pristo Jeffrey@eps.gov>; Carroll,
Timothy <Carroll. Timothy @ epa.gov>; Michalos, Maria <Michalos. Maria®@epa, gov>; Giles, Cynthia

<Giles, Cynthia®epa.gov>; 'Culligan, Kevin' <cullizan.kevin@epa.gov>; Gilbreath, Jan <Gilbreath Jan@epa.gov>; Profeta,
Timothy <Frofeta Timothy @ epa.gov>

Cc: Payne, James (Jim) <pavne.james@epa.gov>; Hogan, Stephanie <Hogan Stephanie@epa.gov>; Marks, Matthew
<Marks Matthew@epa.gov>; 'Gautam Srinivasan' <Srinivasan. Gautam@epa, gov>

Subject: The Supreme Court did not hand down the West Virginia case today.

In addition to West Virginia, the Court has 3 more decisions to issue. It has not announced the next day it will issue
opinions.

From: Hoffman, Howard

Sent: Friday, June 24, 2022 2:02 PM

To: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton Lindsay@epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel <conrad. danisl@epa.gow>; Millett, John

<Millett iohn@lepa gov>; Payne, James (Jim) <payne.james®@epa.gov>; Prieto, Jeffrey <Pristo Jeffreviena gov>; Carroll,
Timothy <Carroll. Timothy@ epa.gov>; Michalos, Maria <Michalos Marta@epa.gov>; Giles, Cynthia

<Giles, Cynthia@epa. gov>; Culligan, Kevin <gcullisan kevin@epa.sov>; Gilbreath, Jan <Gilbreath JanBepa.gov>

Cc: Payne, James (Jim) <pavne.james@epa.gov>; Hogan, Stephanie <Hogan Stephanie@epa.gov>; Marks, Matthew
<Marks Matthew@epa.gov>; 'Gautam Srinivasan' <Srinivasan. Gautam@epa, gov>

Subject: The Supreme Court has announced it will issue more decisions on Monday, June 27, starting at 10am

Howard J. Hoffman USEPA-OGC-ARLO (202) 564-5582(0) [ ©) Room 7415 wic-North
Mailing address: Mail Code 7344A, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, D.C. 20460

The contents of this message may be subject to the attorney-client, work-product, or deliberative
process privileges.
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